Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Loan Pricing Corporation | | 11/10/2005 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Reuters Loan Pricing Corporation |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3 Times Square |
| Internal Address: | The Thomson Reuters Building |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10036 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2383024 | DEALSCAN |
| Registration Number: | 2298467 | LOANCONNECTOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-996-1287

Email: Trademarks@Montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paula K. Upson |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /pku/ |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0913

\$65.00 23830;

900149145

| Date: | 12/04/2009 | |
|--|------------------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change Loan Pricing Corp#p | page2.tif page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0914

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 2, 2009.

(MA also

Daniel E. Shapiro
First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07



Collins of the Collin

F051122000658

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State Street
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

LOAN PRICING CORPORATION
(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

| FIRST: The name of the corporation is: LOAN PRICING. CORPORAT | 10h |
|---|----------------------|
| If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is: | |
| SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of St 26 OECEMBER 1985 | ate is: |
| THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set for amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For examamendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows. Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows. First. The name of the corporation is (new name)) Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to The paragraph the Corporation of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to The paragraph. | iple, ar relatinį |
| is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: FIRST: The pame of the corporation is BEUTERS LOAN Pricing Corporation | |
| amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows. Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation to the corporation name is hereby amended to read as follows. First. The name of the corporation is (new name)) Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to The paragraph The curporation. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: | relating |

DOS-1554 (10/03)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0916

State of New York Banking Department

I, Sara A. Kelsey, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, hereby approve, pursuant to the New York Business Corporation Law Section 301(a)(5)(B), as amended, the use of the word or a derivative of the word "loan" in the name of REUTERS LOAN PRICING CORPORATION.

Witness, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this Itili day of November in the Year two thousand five.

Deputy Superintendent of Banky

2

דחדמו פ מי

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0917

ĺ

acot your

F051122000658

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]

- The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.
- The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

LUU (Signature)

ELIZABETH MACLEAN, SECKETARY

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

LOAN PRICING CORPORATION

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FILED NOV-22 2005 TAXS BY:

Filer's Name ELIZABETH MACLEAN

Address THE REUTERS BUILDING, 3 TIMES SQUARE, I

City. State and Zin Code

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1003

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee, plus the required tax on shares pursuant to §180 of the Tax Law, if applicable

For Office Use Only

3

713

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 12/04/2009